| <u> </u> | | - |
|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/20079 OMB 0651-0027 | 12-14-2001 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
| A F. Co. | THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH | |
| DEC 1 1 2001 | 101915945 | |
| E F | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| | TRADEMARKS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached original trademarks. | inal document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type X New 12-1 | Conveyance Type Assignment | License |
| Resubmission (Non-Reco | i | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger | Effective Date Month Day Year 08 28 95 |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | 00 20 95 |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying | CXECUTION Date |
| Name H.G. KALISH INC. | | Month Day Yea 08 28 95 |
| Formerly | | |
| Individual General Pa | rtnership Limited Partnership XX C | orporation Associatio |
| Other | | |
| XX Citizenship/State of Incorpora | tion/Organization CANADA | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receivin | g parties attached |
| Name KALISH CANADA I | NC | |
| DBAVAKAVTA | | |
| Composed of | | |
| Address (line 1) 165 ONEIDA DRIVE | | |
| Address (line 2) POINT-CLAIRE | | |
| | C CANADA ' | H9R 1A9 |
| Address (line 3) MONTREAL, QUEBE City Individual General Pa | State/Country | Zip Code If document to be recorded is an |
| XX Corporation Associatio | | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| | | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Other | | document from Assignment) |
| XX Citizenship/State of Incorpora | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | , 2., 2 | |
| | | contact had along time for reviewing the document |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. | is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be re- send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad- y Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project | 0451-0027L Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB |
| Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent ADDRESS. | s to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) info | ormation to: |
| Commissioner of I 1 LMUELLER 00000046 1918705 | Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was | mingron, D.O. ZUZU i |
| PRINCEPPLE AAAAAAAA TATRIAA | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0868

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | ·1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|--------------------------------|---|---|--|
| | Representative Name | and Address Enter for the first Rec | | |
| Name | BREWSTER TAYLOR | | | |
| Address (line 1) | TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA | A | | |
| Address (line 2) | 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX | <pre> STREET </pre> | •• | |
| Address (line 3) | SUITE 900 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Addres | SS Area Code and Telephone Number (7 | 703) 739-4900 | |
| Name | LARSON & TAYLOR, P | PLC | | |
| Address (line 1) | BREWSTER TAYLOR | | | |
| Address (line 2) | TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA | 1 | | |
| Address (line 3) | 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX | STREET, SUITE 900 | | |
| Address (line 4) | ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN | IA 22314 | | |
| Pages | | f pages of the attached conveyance doc | ument # 5 | |
| including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| | • • | or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI | • | |
| Trad | lemark Application Numb | | ation Number(s) | |
| L | | 1,918,705 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #12-0555 | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes XX No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| | CAGMED MARK OF | Bul D.L. | DECEMBER 11, 2001 | |
| | WSTER TAYLOR of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | |

T01952US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration of:

KALISH INC.

Registration No.: 1,918,705

Issued: September 12, 1995

Mark: PHARMAVEYOR

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KALISH INC., the owner by Assignment of the above-identified mark and registration, hereby designates Larson & Taylor, PLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, its representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

KALISH INC.

Nov. 19, 2001

(Date)

Max Yoldonistr

(Signature)

Max YABLONOVITCH
(Print Name)

ELECTRONIC SPECIALIST & COORDINATOR OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
(Title)

REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

WHEREAS, H.G. KALISH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Quebec, Canada, located at 165 Oneida Drive, Point-Claire, Montreal, Quebec H9R 1A9, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor"), has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in EXHIBIT A hereof which it has used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, KALISH CANADA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada, located at 165 Oneida Drive, Point-Claire, Montreal, Quebec H9R 1A9, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), desires to acquire said Marks and goodwill associated with said Marks and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor does hereby assign and transfer to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in EXHIBIT A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement,

CAN_MRK.SAM;444259

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0871

maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

| Signed at Montreal, i | n the Provinc | e of Quebec, | Canada |
|-------------------------------|---------------|--------------|----------|
| this 2844 day of August, 1995 | | | |
| WITNESS: | H.G. KALISH | INC. | , > |
| 1. fame | Ву: | | _ |
| erint Name: Kenneth R. Morrow | Print Name: | G. LEW | |
| 2. | Title: | PRES.DE | <u>T</u> |
| Print Name: 1/2/10 Quzum | | | |

ASSIGNEE:

Signed at Montreal, in the Province of Quebec, Canada this 33 day of August, 1995.

| WITNESS: | KALISH CANADA INC. |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Kira Burkard | By: Oran Edul |
| Print Name: FINE LECKHED | Print Name: BRUCE P ELDEL |
| 2. That Dien | Title: SECRETARY |
| Print Name: Cycl Green | |

2

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS AND COMMON LAW MARKS

| MARK: | FI | LLIT |
|-------|----|------|
| | | |

Reg'n. Date App'n. Filing
Number Issued Number Date Country

1,863,507 11/22/94 74/461,769 11/22/93 United States

MARK: PHARMAVEYOR

Reg'n. Date App'n. Filing
Number Issued Number Date Country

/ / 74/384,015 4/29/93 United States

MARK: KALISH

Reg'n. Date App'n. Filing Number Issued Number Date

NONE N/A NONE N/A

MARK: H.G. KALISH INC.

Reg'n. Date App'n. Filing Number Date NONE N/A NONE N/A

MARK: VIBRACOUNT

Reg'n. Date App'n. Filing Number Issued Number Date

NONE N/A NONE N/A

CAN_MRK.SAM;444259

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0873